This instrument prepared by:
R. Timothy Estes, Esq.
2188 Parkway Lake Drive, Suite 101
Hoover, Alabama 35244

Send Tax Notice To:
Woodbridge Opportunity Fund, Inc
1380 E. Jefferson Avenue
Detroit, MI. 48207

WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

COUNTY OF SHELBY)

That in consideration of the sum of **Three Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (\$375,000.00)** to the undersigned grantor or grantors in hand paid by the GRANTEE herein, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we,

Christopher William Bargman and Michele Lieder Bargman, Husband and Wife (herein referred to as GRANTORS) do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto

Woodbridge Opportunity Fund, Inc. (herein referred to as GRANTEE) the following described real estate situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 34, according to the Survey of Mountain Lake, as recorded in Map Book 31, Page 129, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama

Mineral and mining rights excepted. Subject to: All easements, current taxes, covenants, conditions, restrictions and rights of way of record.

\$0.00 (zero) of the above purchase price was paid from the proceeds of a mortgage loan.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the tract or parcel of land above described together with all and singular the rights, privileges, tenements, improvements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anyway appertaining in fee simple unto the said GRANTEE, its successors and assigns, forever.

And we do for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEE, its successors and assigns, that we are lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that we have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that we will and our heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEE, its successors and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRANTORS, have hereunto set their signatures and seals, this the 12th day of May 2023.

Christopher William Bargman

Michele Lieder Bargman

STATE OF ALABAMA)

COUNTY OF SHELBY)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Christopher William Bargman and Michele Lieder Bargman whose names are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this 12th day of May 2023.



Notary Public - R. Timothy Estes My Commission Expires: 07/11/23

Deal Tetate Color Validation Form

Keal Est	ate Sales	v alldat	ion rorm		
This Document must be filed in accor	dance with <u>C</u>	ode of A	labama 1975	5_§ 40-22-1	
Grantors Names: Christopher William <u>Bargman</u> and Michele Lieder Bargman		Grantee's Name: Woodbridge Opportunity Fund, Inc.			
Mailing Address: 142 Halifax Lane Chelsea, AL. 35043		Mailing Address: 1380 E Jefferson Ave. Detroit, MI. 48207			
Property Address: 208 Mountain Lake Trail Alabaster, AL. 35007			Filed and Recorded Official Public Recorded Judge of Probate, Stall Clerk Shelby County, AL 05/15/2023 09:57:00 \$400.00 JOANN 2023051500014230	ords Shelby County Alabama, C 6 AM	ounty
Date of Sale: May 12, 2023	Total Purcha		\$375,000	.00	alli 5. Bey
	OR A	ctual Va	alue: \$_		<u></u>
	OR ½	2 Assesso	or's Value: \$		
The Purchase Price or Actual Value of documentary evidence: (Recordation				d in the following	ıg
□Bill of Sale □Sales Contract □	□Closing Stat	tement	□Appraisal	□Other	
If the conveyance document presente referenced above, the filing of this fo			ains all of the	e required inform	nation
	INSTRUC	TIONS			
Grantor's name and mailing address - provide current mailing address	e the name of the	person or	persons convey	ing interest to prope	erty and their
Grantee's name and mailing address - provide conveyed.	le the name of th	e person o	or persons to wh	om interest to prop	erty is being
Property Address - the physical address of the	ne property being	g conveye	d, if available.		
Date of Sale - the date on which interest to the	he property is co	nveyed.			
Total Purchase Price - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for record.	for the purchase	of the prop	erty, both real a	nd personal, being	conveyed by
Actual Value - if the property is not being so by the instrument offered for record. This massessor's current market value.					
If no proof is provided an the value must be devaluation, of the property as determined by property tax purposes will be used and the tax	the local officia	al charged	with the respon	nsibility of valuing	property for
I attest, to the best of my knowledge true and accurate. I further understant the imposition of the penalty indicate	d that any fal	se statem	nents claimed		
Date: May 12th 2023	Print Name:	<u>Christop</u>	her William	Bargman	,
	Signature:	Grant	ee DOwne	er 🗆 Agent	Control of the second s
□Unattested(Verified b)V)				
(+ OIII) ()	~ J J				